subscribed and paid up capital of the Company.  

The authorized share capital of your Company as on the date of this report is INR 1,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Crores Only) Equity Share Capital divided into 10,00,00,000/- equity shares having face value of INR 10/- each 

and Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Only) Preference Share Capital divided into 25,00,000 preference 

shares of Rs.100/-. The issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of the Company is INR 48,77,28,710/- (Rupees 

Forty-Eight Crores Seventy-Seven Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and ten only) divided into 

4,87,72,871 equity shares having face value of INR 10/- each. 

6. DETAILS UNDER SECTION 134(3)(ca) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 IN RESPECT OF FRAUDS REPORTED BY 

AUDITORS UNDER SUB-SECTION (12) OF SECTION 143 OTHER THAN THOSE WHICH ARE REPORTABLE TO